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Dates for your Diary - Autumn Term 
 

Mon 29th Sept Clubs Start 

Tues 30th Sept Y4 Animal Club (in school) 

Wed 1st Oct Y6 Southwood Country Park Trip 

Wed 1st Oct  Y6 SATS Parents Meeting 5.30pm 

Wed 1st Oct Y6 PGL Parents Meeting 6pm 

Fri 3rd Oct 
Individual Pupil Photos (details to 

follow) 

Tues 7th Oct Y2 Parent Information Evening 

Thurs 9th Oct 
Supporting your Anxious Child 

Workshop 9am 

Wed 15th Oct Y5 Science Museum Visit 

20th - 24th Oct Y6 PGL Osmington Bay 

Fri 24th Oct Non-Uniform Day (details to follow) 

27th - 31st Oct  Half Term 

Fri 31st Oct 
Y6 Secondary School Deadline for 

Applications 

Mon 3rd Nov INSET Day 

Tues 4th Nov INSET Day 

Fri 19th Dec 
Last Day of Term – School finishes at 

1.15 pm 

 

 

Year 6 PGL Osmington Bay 

Just a reminder to please send back to school the 

blue pack of forms and consents for the upcoming 

trip to PGL. The deadline for returning all forms is 

Wednesday 1st October. 

 

Year 3 Letter Reminder 

Thank you to all of you whom have returned your 

white pack of forms that were attached to your 

welcome letter at the start of term. If you haven’t 

already done so, please return them as soon as 

possible. The pack included: Home School 

Agreement, Medical Conditions, Animals in School 

etc. Many thanks. 

 

Clubs Reminder 

The deadline for returning Clubs slips is Monday 

22nd September at 9am. 

Have another lovely weekend and we look 

forward to seeing the children back on 

Monday morning. 

School Timings 

• Gates open at 8.30 a.m. 

• Doors close and registration at 8.45 a.m.  

• Registers close at 8.50 a.m. 

• Late mark until 9.15 a.m. 

• Unauthorised late mark after 9.15 a.m. 

• 3.15 p.m. end of day 

 

 

Supporting your Anxious Child Workshop 

Are you worried about your child's worries getting 

out of control? Are you unsure of how to support 

them? Mrs Hoggan is holding a workshop on 

"Supporting your Anxious Child" on 9th October at 

9am. This will cover: 

• What is anxiety and why we have it 

• How thoughts, feelings and beliefs affect 
anxiety 

• Parenting the anxious child 

• Unhelpful/helpful ways to deal with 
anxiety 

This workshop will be held at Manor Junior School. 
To reserve your place please click on this 
link https://forms.office.com/e/dWkTTDXcKv  or 
email l.hoggan@manor-junior.hants.sch.uk if you 
have any questions. 
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